SL NO.NATURE FILE NO DATE

O ~NOOGA,WN-
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240
81
56
31
70
1"
85
252
105
225
50
46
63
48
176
43
227
287
300
253
112
161
30
55
47
137
212
302
35
98
140
168
126
107
92
272
304
99
189
159
12
269
144
54
262
179
153
255
150
244

08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
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08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
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ADVOCATE NAME
R.R.PANDEY
R.K.S.PARMAR
S.R.YADAV
V.K.SHARMA
S.K.GUPTA
MANU SHARMA
R.R.TIWARI

SOM VEER
AKASH MISHRA
TRIPURARI PAL
D.K.SINGH
A.K.MISHRA
B.L.YADAV
DUSHYANT SINGH
S.K.TRIPATHI
A.K.MISHRA
MOHD.SHABBIR
S.K.GUPTA
Y.P.SINGH
A.P.TIWARI
YASHPAL

SUNIL YADAV
B.R.SHARMA
S.R.YADAV
S.S.SHAH
IRSHAD HUSSAIN
PUSHPENDRA SINGH
ADESH KUMAR
G.P.MAHANT
R.K.SHUKLA
A.K.AWASTHI
R.P.TIWARI
A.K.TIWARI
B.L.SHUKLA
GOKARAN SINGH
SHABANA NIZAM
M.K.TRIPATHI
A.K.JAISWAL
DEEPAK RANA
PRADEEP KUMAR
M.B.MATHUR
ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA
BALRAM MISHRA
R.D.DAUHOLIA
V.S.GOUR
D.K.SRIVASTAVA
C.P.PANDEY
A.P.TIWARI
PRADEEP YADAV
R.K.YADAV

Page 1

ALL DEFECTIVE CRIMINAL LIST AS ON 09.08.2019

ADVOCATE ROLL NO.
A/R0886/2012
A/R0212/2012
AIS1298/2012
AIV0387/2012
A/S0349/2012
AIM0377/2012
A/R0888/2012
AIS1327/2012
A/A0341/2012
AIT0065/2012
A/D0204/2015
AJA0209/2012
A/B0018/2012
A/D0494/2012
AIS0755/2012
A/A0209/2012
A/M0568/2012
AIS1693/2012
A/Y0108/2013
AJA0699/2012
A/Y0016/2012
AIS0791/2016
A/B0108/2012
AIS1298/2012
AIS1848/2012
AJ10069/2012
AIP0974/2014
AIA2077/2013
A/G0345/2013
A/R0647/2012
AJA1522/2012
A/R0691/2012
A/A0690/2012
A/B0288/2012
AIG0129/2012
AIS0709/2012
A/M0216/2012
AIA2234/2013
A/D0074/2012
A/P0231/2012
A/M0580/2012
A/A0083/2012
A/B0067/2012
A/R0753/2012
AIV0204/2012
A/D0296/2012
AIC0153/2012
A/A0699/2012
A/P0465/2015
A/R0677/2012



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL

124
224
284
299
254
87
57
42
239
229
154
199
169
109
279
266
221
176
206
94
274
259
45
175
236
241
196
174
204
232
247
11
198
123
205
161
220
77
197
49
64
110
40
26
130
113
129
24
36
232

08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019

RAVI SAHU
V.TRIPATHI
G.S.SRIVASTAVA
Y.P.SINGH
A.P.TIWARI
AJAY DUBEY
S.R.YADAV
1.D.GIRI
R.B.SINGH
A.P.DUBEY
C.P.PANDEY
ANIL KUMAR
R.P.TIWARI
ATUL PANDEY
R.K.MISHRA
C.B.TIWARI
M.K.SHUKLA
S.K.TRIVEDI
R.K.SINGH

ATUL PANDEY
N.K.MISHRA
A.K.TIWARI
A.K.MISHRA
S.K.TRIVEDI
TABASSU HASHMI
JAMWANT MAURYA
A.B.MAURYA
B.P.SINGH
D.K.YADAV
MOHD.WASEEM
A.K.PANDEY
YASHPAL
A.K.S.BAIS
S.K.KHARE
MOHIT KUMAR
N.K.SINGH
M.K.SHUKLA
S.S.TRIPATHI
BISHRAM TIWARI
R.S.YADAV
S.C.PANDEY
V.D.TIWARI
L.M.SINGH
BALRAM GUPTA
A.P.SINGH
R.P.TIWARI
R.C.YADAV
S.K.PANDEY
G.P.MAHANT
SUBEDAR MISHRA
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A/R1184/2012
A/V0208/2012
AIG0019/2012
A/Y0108/2013
A/A0699/2012
A/A0175/2012
AIS1298/2012
AJ10323/2016

A/R0005/2012
AIA1227/2012
AIC0153/2012
A/A0755/2012
A/R0691/2012
A/A1556/2012
A/R1341/2012
AIC0033/2012
AIM0447/2012
A/S0332/2012
A/R0262/2012
AIA1142/2017
AIN0038/2012
A/A0690/2012
AJA0209/2012
AIS0332/2012
AIT0001/2012
A/J0096/2012

AJA0497/2012
A/B0146/2012
A/D0421/2012
A/M0497/2012
A/A1091/2012
A/Y0016/2012
AIA1404/2012
A/S0314/2012
A/M0961/2013
AIN0078/2012
AIM0447/2012
AIS0756/2017
A/B0234/2012
A/R1804/2013
AIS2543/2013
A/V0522/2012
A/L0028/2012
A/B0052/2012
AJA2087/2013
A/R0291/2012
A/R0749/2012
A/S0200/2012
AIG0345/2013
AIS1345/2012



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL

172
121
136
78
194
103
209
96
94
301
286
271
75
115
91
18
114
108
178
167
193
122
303
288
261
230
273
171
88
148
141
264
226
166
265
162
215
177
17
267
228
216
258
243
246
276
185
170
155
277

08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
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R.S.YADAV
R.B.SAHAI

KRISHNA GOPAL
PRADEEP KUMAR
VIVEK SHARMA
ARAF KHAN
P.S.RATHORE
DEVOTTAM PANDEY
A.K.SRIVASTAVA
V.N.UPADHYAY
S.K.GUPTA
SHABANA NIZAM
KARTIKEY SINGH
ARCHANA HANS
S.P.DUBEY
SARVAJEET SINGH
S.S.ASGHAR
B.L.SHUKLA
S.K.SINGH
R.P.TIWARI
VIVEK SHARMA
R.S.SHUKLA
SATYAM NARAYAN
RAM CHANDRA
PRATEEK SINHA
ARVIND PRABODH
N.K.MISHRA
R.P.TIWARI
MAYANK YADAV
PRADEEP YADAV
A.M.TRIPATHI
R.K.MISHRA
TRIPURARI PAL
R.P.TIWARI
P.K.PANDEY
SUNIL VASHISTH
P.S.LODHI
S.K.TRIVEDI
S.B.SINGH
A.K.SINGH
R.S.YADAV
SUDHIR DIXIT
D.K.SRIVASTAVA
R.K.SINGH

SUNIL VASHISTH
P.D.SHARMA
K.K.CHAURASIYA
R.P.TIWARI
DWIJENDRA PRASAD
S.P.DWIVEDI
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A/R0961/2012
A/R1582/2012
A/K0266/2012
A/P0234/2012
A/V0589/2012
AIA2298/2013
A/P0519/2012
A/D0184/2012
AJA0311/2012
AIV0479/2012
AIS1693/2012
AIS0709/2012
A/K0154/2012
A/A1037/2012
A/S2616/2013
AIS0495/2012
AIS0693/2012
A/B0288/2012
AIS1413/2012
A/R0691/2012
AIV0589/2012
A/R0031/2012
A/S0618/2012
A/R0559/2015
A/P0716/2012
AIA1227/2012
A/N0038/2012
A/R0691/2012
A/M0426/2012
A/P0465/2015
A/A0696/2012
AIR1943/2014
AIT0065/2012
A/R0691/2012
A/P0103/2012
AIS1593/2012
AIP0974/2014
A/S0332/2012
A/S1025/2012
A/A1387/2012
A/R1281/2012
A/S1417/2012
A/D0296/2012
A/R0420/2012
A/S1593/2012
A/P0564/2017
A/K0290/2012
A/R0691/2012
A/D0495/2012
A/S1184/2012



151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
BAIL
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482

231
160
297
305
290
260
275
250
296
248
16
201
280
15
83
203
28
12
263
1
25
58

158
42
173

106
140
168
215
74
95
65
189
98
84
77
16
93
61
150
46
33
108
28
159
23
29
147

08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
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L.S.TOMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR
MOHD.AKRAM
VIVEK SRIVASTAVA
S.K.TIWARI
PRATEEK SINHA
P.D.SHARMA
D.K.SHUKLA
S.K.SINGH
HARIDWAR SINGH
R.D.DAUHOLIA
K.K.TIWARI

LALLAN PRASAD
SATYENDRA SINGH
M.P.SINGH

GANESH KUMAR
S.K.MISHRA
RAKESH SINGH
KAMLESH SHUKLA
R.K.VERMA
D.K.PANDEY
R.R.PANDEY
U.K.TIWARI
PRADEEP KUMAR
S.D.DWIVEDI
SUSHIL PANDEY
R.K.SRIVASTAVA
RATEESH SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR

AJATSHATRU PADNEY

S.M. BAKHASHI
A.L. GUPTA

S.K. TIWARI

D.P. TIWARI

S.K. RAI

A.K. SINGH

M.K. SINGH

R.K. DUBEY

S.K. SRIVASTAVA
D.K. DWIVEDI
H.C. DWIVEDI
SUJAN SINGH
A.K. PANDEY
MOHD. IRFAN
S.K. SINGH

S.M. UPADHYAY
PAWAN KUMAR
R.P. MISRHA
S.P.K. TRIPATHI
GAURAV SHARMA
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A/L0045/2012
A/P0231/2012
A/M0466/2013
A/V0599/2012
A/S1570/2012
A/P0716/2012
A/P0564/2017
A/D0171/2012
A/S2364/2013
A/H0188/2012
A/R0753/2012
A/K0117/2012
A/L0053/2012
A/S0676/2015
A/M0076/2012
A/G0013/2012
A/S0392/2012
A/R1477/2012
A/K0132/2012
A/R0676/2012
A/D0281/2012
A/R0886/2012
A/U0089/2012
A/P0231/2012
A/S1686/2012
A/S1772/2012
A/R0667/2012
A/R1130/2012
A/M0620/2012
A/A0171/2012
A/S0931/2016
A/A1255/2012
A/S0444/2012
A/D0474/2012
A/S0746/2012
A/A0573/2012
A/M0306/2012
A/R0360/2012
A/S0782/2012
A/D0291/2012
A/H0191/2012
A/S1451/2012
A/A0676/2012
A/M0540/2012
A/S0640/2012
A/S1240/2012
A/P0123/2012
A/R1832/2013
A/S1333/2012
A/G0294/2013



201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482

17
132
43
69
57
72
87
234
10
99
39
84
225
213
156
51
66
81
141
75
96
120
204
22
79
94
217
101
205
221
161
176
19
34
49
64
214
207
82
157
135
169
139
159
209
219
58
154
199
145

08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019

Sheet1

A.P. TIWARI
ASHUTOSH GUPTA
R.K. TRIPATHI
AVNEESH TRIPATHI
K.K. MAURYA

Y.K. MISHRA
RUCHI MISRHA
S.K. SHAKMA

J.P. MISHRA
GEETAM SINGH
SHARIQUE AHMED
S.B. SINGH

K.N. TRIPATHI
P.K. SHUKLA

S.K. DUBEY

K.D. MISHRA

M.K. YADAV
RAJESH KUMAR
P.B. VARMA
ROHIT SHUKLA
M.K. UPADHYAY
S.K. SINGH
KULDEEP KUMAR
R.P. MSIHRA

A.K. AWASTHI
P.K. SRIVASTAVA
S.K. PANDEY
RAHUL MISHRA
AVINASH PANDEY
H.P. KUSHWAHA
DIWAKAR SHUKLA
A.P. TIWARI

ALI HASAN

JYOTI BHUSHAN
R.K. SRIVASTAVA
VIKAS RANA
PUNEET BHADAURIA
GAURAV KAKKAR
RAJESH KUMAR
S.K. TIWARI

BIPIN KUMAR

M.K. TRIPATHI

S.K. SRIVASTAVA
SITARAM PATEL
HARSHIT PATHAK
DWIJENDRA PRASAD
V.P. PADNEY
ALOK SHARMA
SHABANA NIZAM
R.P. SRIVSTAVA
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A/A0699/2019
A/A1455/2012
A/R0451/2012
A/A1626/2012
A/K0093/2012
A/Y0914/2016
A/R1336/2012
A/S0325/2012
A/)0023/2012
A/G0074/2012
A/S0880/2012
A/S2610/2013
A/K0160/2012
A/P0041/2012
A/S0160/2012
A/K0357/2017
A/M1051/2014
A/R0328/2012
A/P0520/2012
A/R2041/2014
A/M0631/2012
A/S1545/2012
A/K0358/2012
A/R1832/2013
A/A1522/2012
A/P0398/2012
A/S1771/2012
A/R0091/2012
A/A1622/2012
A/H0246/2015
A/D0451/2012
A/A0699/2012
A/A0435/2012
A/J0245/2012
A/R0667/2012
AIV0721/2012
A/P0889/2013
A/G0031/2012
A/R0328/2012
AIS1791/2012
A/B0525/2014
A/M0103/2012
AIS0782/2012
AIS1579/2012
A/H0306/2016
A/D0495/2012
A/V0049/2012
A/A0478/2012
A/S0709/2012
A/R1557/2012



251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482
A482

179
131
73

149
104
212
182
144

24
63
78
166
91
180
195
89

32
77
228
189
232
201
144
226
186
171
231
47
92
216
181
211
12
63
175
190
193
40
153
178
208
223
115
173
100
10
38
113

08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
09/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019

Sheet1

YOGENDRA ARYA
RAHUL SAXENA

R.C. SRIVSTAVA
SATENDRA TRIPATHI
M.K. SINGH

P.K. SHUKLA

V.S. GOUR

V.D. SHARMA

R.C. UPADHYAY

R.P. MSIRA

A.K. SRIVSTAVA
B.B. SINGH

C.S. MISHRA
PRAMOD BHARDAWA]
R.K. PAL

SANJAY SRIVASTAVA
M.C. SINGH

R.P. PANDEY

AJAY KUMAR

S.K. MISHRA
MOHAMMADA ASHRAF
S.K. SRIVSTAVA
G.P. SINGH

SUFIA SABA

R.P. SRIVSTAVA
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